
I

tli:vrx &q;

CANARA BAIIK
COVERING LETTER TO SALE NOTICE

Ref: LCO/AR-llOSaleNotice/Om Comm/890/2025

To,

Date:26.05.2025

l. M/s Om Communication (Borrower)
Through its Proprietor Smt Leena Gupta
H.no.256, Mohalla Khatta Jamal Khan,

Shahabad. District Hardoi-241 124

2. Smt Leena Gupta

Wo Shri Nirankar Gupta

(Proprietor)

H.no.256, Mohalla Khatta Jamal Khan,
Shahabad, District Hardoi-Z4 I 124

3. Shri Nirankar Gupta

Slo Shri Ram Kishan Gupta

(Guarantor & Mortgagor)

H.no.57 A/254 Mohalla Khatta Jamal Khan,

Shahabad, District Hardoi-241 124

Dear Sir,

Sub: Notice under Section l3(4) ofthe Securitization and Reconstruction ofFinancial Assets and Enforcement
of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with Rule 8(6) ofthe Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

:B*,*,* * * *:i. t* +* + * + * + * * *

As you are aware, I on behalfofCanara Bank, Asset Recovery Management Branch have taken possession
of the assets described in Schedule of Sale Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section 13 (4) of the Subject
Act in connection with outstanding dues payable by you to our Asset Recovery Management Branch of
Canara Bank.
The undersigned proposes to sell the assets more fully described in the Schedule of Sale Notice.

Hence, in terms ofthe provisions ofthe subject Act and Rules made thereunder, I am herewith sending the
Sale Notice containing terms and conditions ofthe sale.

This is without prejudice to any other rights available to the Bank under th e subject Act/ or any other 1aw in
force.

Authorised
ENCLOSI.IRE

Braoch, Cir:cle Office Buafding, VipinKhand, Gomtinagar,
Lucknow-22 6010

qTR 6$ gdqq snsr. gi{d orqfdq rrq, Iafu{ ew, rM {rR c{Ft\F-226010
Phone No/({rlN:0522-2307508, 0522-2307898E-Mailf{-td: cb524 8 Gcanarabank. com

Yours faithfully,
-_n@r



.-

E.AUCTION SALE NOTTCE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES THE

SECURTTISATToN AND nncor'{siRuCrroN OF FTNANCTAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT

oF SECURITy INTEREST ltr, zoo2 READ yITH RULES 8(6) & 9 oF THE SECURITY

INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in padcular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that

the below described irn*or*r"'prop'"rtv .o.tgug"al charged to the secured creditor, the constructive

p".r"rri"" of which has been t"lJ, fiy 1i" e"tfr"-fzed.OffrJer of Canara Bank Secured Creditor, will be

sold on ..As is where is", ..il'l; uinur i.,,, and ,,whatever rhere is" on 19.06.2025 for recovery of

Rs.22,01,122.621- plus Ints.(w.ef. 01.05.2024i due to the Secured creditor ffom lws om communication

is"*;*;0, Smt flena GupL @roprietor) und Ski Nitunk*.Gupta (Guarantor & Mortgagor)' The reserve

;;;;i1l-6;n'.31 fi9ooi und th. .u*.it.onev deposit will be Rs'3'37'300/-

&${xer dl$ Canar* Bank
CANARABAIIK

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

SALE NOTICE
(Auction Sale Notice for Immovable properties)

Asset Recovery Management ut.".n, 
"-"1"4".r_1ta6;? 

Building, vipinKhand' Gomtinagar'

snR s{6 qiitrl {ngt, oi{d orqfmq rr+q, frff{ €r€. rtsfi ;IrR 6tFrd;-226010

Phone Nofi{rlFl:6s 22-23075o8,0522-2307898E-Maild-+d: cb52 4 B G canarabank ' com

Gomti Nagar, Lucknow-2260 10

Canara Bank
Asset Recovery Management Branch,

Circle Office Building ViPin Khand,

Nrme and Address oathe Secured Creditor

L lWs om C--omm,rni*tion (Bonower)

Through its Proprietor Smt Leena Gupta

H.no.256, Mohalla Khatta Jamal Khan,

Shahabad. District Hardoi-241 124

2. Smt Leena Gupta (ProPrietor)

W/o Shri Nirankar GuPta

H.no.256, Mohalla Khatta Jamal Khan,

Shahabad, District Hardoi-24 1 1 24

3. ShriNirankar Gupta (Guarantor & Mortgagor)

S/o Shri Ram Kishan Gupta

H.no.57 A/254 Mohalla Khatta Jamal Khan,

Shahabad, District Hardoi-241 124

Nume und Mdress of the Borrower &

Rs 2r,0 4 n 5Y - plu, Lrts. (w. e. f. 0 1 . 05. 2024) p I us

other expenses as per demand notice minus amount

id/recovered thereaft er, if
Total liabilities as on

E-Auction
IWs PSB Alliance (BAANKNET)
Contact no. +91 82912 20220

Email id:
support.BAANKNET@Dsballiance.com

19.06.2025 between 10:00 AM to 2:00 PM
(With unlimited extensions of 5 minutes duration

a) Mode of Auction
b) Details of Auction service provider

c) Date & Time of Auction



/

9 Other terms and conditions:
a. The property/ies will be sold in "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" condition,

including encumbrances ifany. (There are no encumbrances to the knowledge ofthe Bank. For details
ofencumbrance, contact the undersigned before deposit ofthe Eamest Money Deposit (EMD) referred
to in 9 (e) below).

b. The property/ies will be sold above the Reserve Price.
c. The property can be inspected on 11.06.2025 between 10:00 am to 05:00 pm
d. Prospective bidders are advised to visit website https://baanknet.com/ and register yourselfon the e-

auction platform and further ensure having valid KYC documents like PAN Card & Aadhaar and
Aadhaar linked with latest Mobile number and also register with Digi locker mandatorily. For bidding in
the above e-auction from Baanknet.com portal (M/s PSB Alliance Plt- Ltd), you may contact the
helpdesk support of Baanknet (Contact details 70466123451635491017218291220220198922198481
81 60205051, Email:support.BAANKNET@psballiance.com.

e. The intending bidders shall deposit Eamest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. Rs.3,37,300/-being of 10Yo

of the Reserve Price in E-Wallet of IWs PSB Alliance Private Limited (BAANKNET) portal directly or
by generating the Challan therein to deposit the EMD though RTGSA{EFT in the account details
as mentioned in the said challan" on or before 18.06.2025 upto 11:59 P1\4

f. Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers in
multiplies of Rs.10,000/-mentioned under the column "Increment Combo" (at least select 1). The
bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on closure of 'Online' auction shall be
declared as successful bidder. Even if there is only one bidder who has submitted EMD against
particular property, the said bidder has to bid at least one increment above the Reserve Price in order to
become successful H-1 bidder. The bidder who submits the highest bid on closure ofe-Auction process

shall be declared as Successful Bidder and a communication to that effect will be issued which shall be
subject to approval by the Authorized Officer/Secured Creditor.

g. The incremental amount/price during the time ofeach extension shall be Rs.10,000/-and time shall be
extended to Five minutes when valid bid received in last minutes.

h. Sale shall be confirmed in favour ofthe successful bidder, subject to confirmation ofthe same by the
secured creditor.

i. The successful bidder shall deposit 25% ofthe sale price (inclusive ofEMD already paid), immediately
on same day and or not later than next working day and the balance 7 5Yo amount of sale price to be
deposited within l5 days from the date ofconfirmation ofsale by the secured creditor. Ifthe successful
bidder fails to pay the sale price within the period stated above, the deposit made by him shall be

forfbited by the Authorized OfEcer without any notice and property shall forthwith be put up for sale

again.

Asset Recovery Management Branch, Circle Office Buildang, VipinKhand, Gomtinagar,
luc,(now-2260.0

qrR d{d qiiur qn€r, 3i{d orqtdc :r+t, ftfr+ gtrg, fiird a{R qtFl!5'-226010

Phone Nofi{r]Fl:0 522-23Oi5O8,0522-2307898E-Maild-tcl: cb52 4 SGcanarabank. com

House no.57 4"/254 Situated in Mohalla Khatta
Jamal Khan Shahabad District Hardoi. Area 79.00
Sqmt

Boundaries as per sale Deed:-
East -House of Ashish
West -Covt Road
North-Plot ofBachchan
South-House of Ram Ratan

The orooertv can be insoected Date & Time 11 .06.2025 at 10:00 am to 05:00

al.).rl r:il 6{{lr Canarel $anl;



k
Management IFSC Code CNRB0005248.

Allchargesforconveyance,stampdutyandregistration,GsTetc''asapplicableshallbebomebythe
successful bidder onlY.

i", ."f" pr""""a. above Rs. 50.00 Lakh (Rupees Fifty ]akrr), 
r^os shall be payable at the rate I o/o of

tf," i"r"'"-.*t, which shall b; ;"rbi" separateli by tlie Successtul buyer' Wherever the GST

"pprt"tri 
."." lhall be paid by the du"""ttful b'y"t as per Government guidelines'

i'.,'ifr" U"lt of knowledge and iniormation of thi Authorized Offrcer, there is no encumbrance on

p.p".ry 
"ri""ti"g 

the icurity 
- 

i-nterest. However, the intending bidders should make their own

iiiip.ria; irqri.ies/ due diligence ."g*aing tt" encumbrances, title of property put on.auction and

ir"frl.-i ,fgrr,, lor"s affecting ihe propErty, pior to.submitting their bid. The e-Auction advertisement

does not constitute and will not be'deemed io constitute any commitment or any repr€sentation ofthe

;;;.^ Ti,; ,;d";y is being sold with all the existing and futu." encumbrances whether known or

,r-G"*" rd tfrl, bank. The Luthorized Officer / SecurJd Creditor shall not be responsible in any way

for any third party claims / rights / dues.

i; il;il ilid;ponsibility oiiiaaolo .ut" due diligence and physical verification.of propertv and

,uii.ry tl".r"rr"l about the propertylies specification before submifting rhe bid. No claim subsequent

to submission of bid shall be entirtaiJbv the bank. The inspection of property put on auction will be

.,ermitted to interested bidders at site on 1l '06'2025 fiom 10:00 a'm' to 05:00 pm'

'^;iir;;;;F,;; *..-"r* ,ir" ,igr,, to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of aucrion

without assigning any reason thereof'

Forfurtherdetailscontacttr'"ct'i"rManagerandtheBranchPh.No./\4obilePh.No0522
z31719gt8173oo7g33/7g0s869;Ul9iStS4q1ileZyz25284,7g726so4s6,96340t6436) 

m1v . be

contacted during ofiice tor.. on any working day The scrvice provider Baanknet (lWs 
-PSB

.lltiance prt L-td), (Contact No. ZOlOefZS,tyO3i4g10l72l829l220220t98922l9848/ 8160205051'

;-;;ii ;rpp; nilNxNm@p.ualliance'com'/support' ebkav@procu r e2 47'com)'

d:xnxr *t*r

The above mentioned balance sale price (other than

successful bidder through RTGSn\IEFT to Account No'

Baal*
EMD amount) should be remitted by the

209272434 of Canara Bank, Asset Recovery

Authorised Of{icer
Canara Bank

p.

Place:Lucknow
Date: 26.05.2025

Asset Recovery Management 
"..".n, 

"at.o.r".r_1ttui? 

Building, vipinKhand' Gomtinagar'

3iIRsqdudqrcsrlql,si{f,orqtf,qqiH,frtr;Igtrg,rttrfrTrRqtFrsi-226010
Phone Noy'({qFl: O 522-2307508, 0522-2307898E-Mail/€-td: cb5 2 4 8 Gcanarabank ' com

ffi


